
Company Name Title Email Phone Address_Line_1 Address_Line_2 City_State_Zip

Alabama Insurance Guaranty Association Marianne DeJohn Workers Comp Supervisor aiga05@bellsouth.net 205-823-4042 2020 Canyon Road Suite 200 Birmingham, AL 35216

Alaska Insurance Guaranty Association Dane Havard Fund Administrator dane.havard@gmail.com 907-338-7484 c/o Northern Adjusters, Inc 1401 Rudakof Circle, Ste. 100 Anchorage, AK 99508

Arizona Insurance Guaranty Fund Michael Surguine Executive Director msurguine@azinsurance.gov 602-364-3863 2910 N 44th Street Second Floor Phoenix, AZ 85018

Arkansas P&C Guaranty Fund Steve Uhrynowycz Administrator steve.uhrynowycz@arkansas.gov 501-371-2776 1023 West Capitol Avenue Suite 200 Little Rock, AR 72201

California Insurance Guarantee Association Terri Harrison Director of WC Claims harrisot@caiga.org 818-844-4300 Ext. 127 P.O. Box 29066 Glendale, CA 91209
*contact for non-WC and excess WC claimants Lesle Noyles Liability Claims Supervisor noylesl@caiga.org 818-844-4300 Ext. 184

Colorado Insurance Guaranty Association Claudia Renegar WC Supervisor crenegar@wgfs.org 303-759-5066 Ext. 238 1720 South Bellaire Street Suite 408 Denver, CO 80222

Connecticut Insurance Guaranty Association Dawne Mills VP - Claims dmills@gfms.org 617-603-4737 One Bowdoin Square Boston, MA 02114

Delaware Insurance Guaranty Association Elle Rodowicz Claims erodowicz@deiga.com 302-456-3656 Ext. 2 220 Continental Drive Suite 309 Newark, DE 19713

District of Columbia Insurance Guaranty Association Dawne Mills VP - Claims dmills@gfms.org 617-603-4737 One Bowdoin Square Boston, MA 02114

Florida Workers' Compensation Insurance Guaranty Association Charlie Greene WC Claims Manager cgreene@agfgroup.org 850-386-9200 1400 Oven Park Drive Tallahassee, FL 32308
**claim mail USIS Third Party Administrtor P.O. Box 616648 Orlando, FL  32861-6648

Georgia Insurers Insolvency Pool Frank Knighton Claims Manager fknighton@gaiga.org 770-621-9835 Ext. 235 3700 Crestwood Parkway, NW Suite 400 Duluth, GA 30096

Hawaii Insurance Guaranty Association Lianne Ching Claims lching@hawaiigf.com 808-528-1222 1001 Bishop Street Suite 1160 Honolulu, HI 96813

Idaho Insurance Guaranty Association Claudia Renegar WC Supervisor crenegar@wgfs.org 303-759-5066 Ext. 238 1720 South Bellaire Street Suite 408 Denver, CO 80222

Illinois Insurance Guaranty Fund Valerie McGregor Director of WC Claims vmcgregor@iigf.org 312-422-9700 150 S. Wacker Drive Suite 2970 Chicago, IL 60606

Indiana Insurance Guaranty Association Rick Vasil Claims Manager rvasil@quadassoc.org 317-692-0557 3502 Woodview Trace Suite 100 Indianapolis, IN 46268

Iowa Insurance Guaranty Association Gail Walker Claims Manager iowainsurancegua@qwestoffice.net 515-223-8344 7517 Douglas Avenue Suite 1850 Urbandale, IA 50322

Kansas Insurance Guaranty Association Claudia Renegar WC Supervisor crenegar@wgfs.org 303-759-5066 Ext. 238 1720 South Bellaire Street Suite 408 Denver, CO 80222

Kentucky Insurance Guaranty Association Scott Webster Executive Director scott.webster@kyinsuranceguaranty.com 502-327-0819 10605 Shelbyville Rd Suite 101 Louisville, KY 40223

Louisiana Insurance Guaranty Association Gerry Coryell Claims gcoryell@laiga.org 225-757-1688 Ext. 230 2142 Quail Run Drive Baton Rouge, LA 70808

Maine Insurance Guaranty Association Dawne Mills VP - Claims dmills@gfms.org 617-603-4737 One Bowdoin Square Boston, MA 02114

Maryland Property & Casualty Insurance Guaranty Corporation John Spielberger President jspiel@pcigc.com 410-296-1620 305 Washington Avenue Suite 600 Towson, MD 21204
Christine Hartline Claims Manager chartline@pcigc.com 410-296-1620

Massachusetts Insurers Insolvency Fund Dawne Mills VP - Claims dmills@gfms.org 617-603-4737 One Bowdoin Square Boston, MA 02114

Michigan P&C Guaranty Association Josie Rea Claims Manager jrea@mpcga.org 248-482-0381 Ext. 10 P.O. Box 531266 Livonia, MI 48153

Minnesota Insurance Guaranty Association Judi Dietz Claims judi@mniga.com 952-737-6101 7600 Parklawn Ave Suite 460 Edina, MN 55435

Mississippi Insurance Guaranty Association Arthur Russell Executive Director arussell@msiga.net 601-957-0072 713 S. Pear Orchard Road Suite 200 Ridgeland, MS 39157

Missouri P&C Insurance Guaranty Association James Oetting Claims Manager joetting@mo-iga.org 573-634-8455 Ext. 228 22510 Missouri Blvd. Jefferson City, MO 65109
Missouri IGA Claims Department 573-634-8455

Montana Insurance Guaranty Association Claudia Renegar WC Supervisor crenegar@wgfs.org 303-759-5066 Ext. 238 1720 South Bellaire Street Suite 408 Denver, CO 80222

Nebraska P&L Insurance Guaranty Association Claudia Renegar WC Supervisor crenegar@wgfs.org 303-759-5066 Ext. 238 1720 South Bellaire Street Suite 408 Denver, CO 80222

Nevada Insurance Guaranty Association Bob Laudermilch Claims Director blaudermilch@nviga-pc.org 702-368-0607 3821 West Charleston Blvd. Suite 100 Las Vegas, NV 89102

New Hampshire Insurance Guaranty Association Dawne Mills VP - Claims dmills@gfms.org 617-603-4737 One Bowdoin Square Boston, MA 02114

New Jersey P-L Insurance Guaranty Association Joseph DellaFera Chief Executive Officer jdellafera@njguaranty.org 908-382-7100 Ext. 7201233 Mount Airy Road Second Floor Basking Ridge, NJ 07920

New Jersey Workers' Compensation Security Fund Joseph DellaFera Chief Executive Officer jdellafera@njguaranty.org 908-382-7100 Ext. 7201233 Mount Airy Road Second Floor Basking Ridge, NJ 07920

New Mexico Insurance Guaranty Association Steve Vanetsky WC Claims Manager stevenv@integriongroup.com 505-291-4980 Integrion Group P.O. Box 27815 Albuquerque, NM 87125

New York Liquidation Bureau Silverio DiFazio WC Division Director sdifazio@nylb.org 212-341-6822 110 William St 16th Floor New York, NY 10038

North Carolina Insurance Guaranty Association Sloan Bayles WC Supervisor sbb@ncrb.org 919-582-1074 2910 Sumner Boulevard Raleigh, NC 27616

North Dakota Insurance Guaranty Association Jeff Cahill Managing Secretary jsc46@bis.midco.net 701-224-9555 P.O. Box 2634 Bismarck, ND 58502-2634

Ohio Insurance Guaranty Association June Edge Interim President june.edge@ohioga.org 614-442-6601 5005 Horizon Drive Suite 200 Columbus, OH 43220

Oklahoma P&C Insurance Guaranty Association Amanda Barbera General Manger abarbera@opciga.org 405-607-1116 2601 Northwest Expressway Suite 330E Oklahoma City, OK 73112
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Oregon Insurance Guaranty Association Cathy Broughton-Bazant Administrator* cbazant@oregoniga.org 503-641-7132 Ext. 300 10700 Southwest Beaverton Hwy. Suite 426 Beaverton, OR 97005

Pennsylvania Workers' Compensation Security Fund Sue Pease Claims Manager spease@pa.gov 717-783-8093 ext. 3405 Pennsylvania Insurance Dept. 901 N. 7th St., Room 201 Harrisburg, PA 17102
*contact for claimants Dee Ann Murphy Program Manager DeeAnn.Murphy@ahcasualty.com 717-943-1403 AmeriHealth Casualty PO Box 59059 Philadelphia, PA 19102

(if paper files, call for an address)

Rhode Island P&C Insurance Guaranty Association Dawne Mills VP - Claims dmills@gfms.org 617-603-4737 One Bowdoin Square Boston, MA 02114

South Carolina P&C Insurance Guaranty Association Amy Vickers Workers Comp amyl@scwid.com 803-744-4310 240 Stoneridge Dr. Suite 101 Columbia, SC 29210

South Dakota P&C Insurance Guaranty Association Melinda J. Folkens Attorney mfolkens@ehhlawyers.com 605-275-9599 P.O. Box 2790 Sioux Falls, SD 57101

Tennessee Insurance Guaranty Association Main Number bdufur@tiga.net 615-242-6839 3100 West End Ave. Suite 670 Nashville, TN 37203

Texas P&C Insurance Guaranty Association Mark Rigling WC Supervisor mrigling@tpciga.org 512-345-9335 9120 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758

Utah P&C Insurance Guaranty Association Allen Muhlestein Executive Director allenm@utgf.org 801-561-5236 7400 South Union Park Avenue Suite 201 Midvale, UT 84047
*mailing address P.O. Box 1608 Sandy, UT 84091

Vermont P&C Insurance Guaranty Association Dawne Mills VP - Claims dmills@gfms.org 617-603-4737 One Bowdoin Square Boston, MA 02114

Virginia P&C Insurance Guaranty Association Dawne Mills VP - Claims dmills@gfms.org 617-603-4737 One Bowdoin Square Boston, MA 02114

Washington Insurance Guaranty Association Claudia Renegar WC Supervisor crenegar@wgfs.org 303-759-5066 Ext. 238 1720 South Bellaire Street Suite 408 Denver, CO 80222
West Virginia Insurance Guaranty Association June Edge Interim President june.edge@ohioga.org 614-442-6601 5005 Horizon Drive Suite 200 Columbus, OH 43220

Wisconsin Insurance Security Fund Rhonda Strang WC Claims Manager rhonda@wisf-madison.org 608-242-9473 2820 Walton Commons West Suite 135 Madison, WI 53718

Wyoming Insurance Guaranty Association Claudia Renegar WC Supervisor crenegar@wgfs.org 303-759-5066 Ext. 238 1720 South Bellaire Street Suite 408 Denver, CO 80222
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